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¥ Professional Vegqulation Commission

G 2

MHlanila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 02
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS
REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that
for Real Estate Salesperson (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by
the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed
at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as
may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the
following applicants for registration as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC.NO
1 ABDURAHIM, FROSKHAN BULOY MICHAEL MANALOTO 0023147
2 ABUAN, NORMALYN BAILEN LEILEEN FRAGANTE 0025937
3 ACAMPADO, RAQUEL TAGAS ELIZABETH BAYRANTE 0008784
4 ACUBE, JEROME DUMANGAS ELIZABETH BALLE 0002940
5 AGALOOS, MARY GRACE MONTIEL ROGELIO GATUS 0000256
6 AGUILAR, LORNA PATETICO HANZ GARR TORRES 0005083
7 ALBALUSHI, MARINA GATAN CONNIE AVERILLA 0012537
8 ALMARE, MARIA MARCELA BABIJIS  NELIA GUMABAY 0003246
9 ALMEROL, DIGOLACION QUILLAN ELAINE MANEZ 0015230
10 ALOPE, BLESS JOY BARBOSA OLIVE JOY BUENO 0025795
11 ALTEZA, NORMITA ROSQUETA MARICEL MENDOZA 0015966
12 ALVAREZ, CRISTINA MYLENE DELA CRUZ 0031710
13 ALVAREZ, JILL DEDILIS ANGELA SABILLENA 0024671
14 ALVIZO, JANUARY ANN GODINO CLAUDETTE TRIXIA FLORES 0023155
15 AMARANTE, JINKYROSE MERCIALES KATHERINE GAFFUD 0019878
16 AMURAO, EDGAR CO RUTH FLORES VILA 0005069
17 ANDAJAR, SHERWIN ALINTONA ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI 0021076
18 ANGELES, RONALD ALLAN MANUEL JENNIFER DELA CRUZ 0005524
19 APAN, ABEGAIL LEONOR LYDIA ENDIAFE 0002579
20 APELACIO, JOSEFINA DURAN DENNIS DECIPULO 0007577
21 AQUINO, MA. JEZZA AURIE SOMATIZA SARAH ADRIANNE CAMBA 0012578
22 ARLOS, ROAN NICOLE BONAGUA SONIA ARLOS 0006595
23 ARTIAGA, LINDSAY GONZAGA VICTORIANO PARIS JR. 0014689
24 BACUNGAN, VERGEL CALILONG PAUL ANTHONY BERCES 0012070
25 BAGSIK, EILYN HOMECILLO JORGINE BODINO 0006628
26 BAJAR, LARRA CHRISTINE CEPE RENMAR CASTRO 0021694
27 BALAORO, MA. CORAZON BARAQUIEL ISAGANI JESUS DAMASCO 0022401
28 BALDOVIESO, JAN HERMIE GARCIA  RIZALDY PEDROSA 0004513
29 BANQUIL, KATHERINE PELIGRINO JEANNIE BOADO 0009123
30 BANZON, JULIO AGUSTIN JAVIER JULIUS PULMANO 0029686
31 BARROGA, MARY LOU CAPLIS MAY CLAIRE BARROGA 0019728
32 BARTOLO, CAMILLE JOY SITCHARON REENA MELISSA SEDANO 0003975
33 BAUTISTA, AURORA LUSANCO CHRISTOPHER JAVA 0003594
34 BAYONITO, MYRENE YECLA ANGELITA POLIDO 0023303
PRC Building Paredes St., Sampalog Philippine International Convention Center
Manila, 1008 Philippines Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines
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BELTRAN, PAULETTE ZITA
BERNALDEZ, ROSIE DALI-AN

BILO, ELOISA AGBAYANI

BORILLA, ANNAISA JASMIN

BORRA, ROMAR SILAO

BOTE, RHEY ANN SANTOS

BOTOR, PATRICIA MAE BARLAAN
BREGANO, JEFERSON PIALA
CABBO, CLIFF MICHAEL LACHICA
CABEZUDO, DANICA ROYO
CABUDIL, GILA COLINA CRUZ
CAGARA, ROSALINDA DIMAS
CAGUIAT, MEAGAN IRMA MARIE ASERIOS
CAIDO-ABARTE, MARIA JENELYN ORSAIS
CAMBA, HANZEL DAGUPLO
CAMPOSUELO, AUREA LACABA
CANETE, AVELINA DAGA-ANG
CANGCO, RODOLFO DEANG

CANTOS, MICCA RICKA RAPHAELLA TOLENTINO
CASAMA, NENETTE MAGBANUA
CASIN, KARINA TAN

CASIO, MARVIN TUGNA
CASTARNEDA, MARIA ELSA SOLPICO
CASTELO, MARJOERIE DE VILLA
CASTILLO, AMADA SIMAN
CASTILLO, JOHN MICHAEL CABRERA
CASTRENCE, MARIA CECILIA AQUINO
CATINDIG, NIKKA CLARISSE DE ORO
CHAN, CHARMAINE LUKBAN

CHOW, EDISON JEFFREY CHIONG
CIEGO, NARDEO VIOLA

CO, ROBIN MCMUNROE ANG
COLINA, EMMANUEL BONAO
CONSENGCO, JOSE JR. NAZARENO
CONSULTA, AHLEX ADRIANE LAS PINAS
CORONEL, ELENA BUENAVISTA
CORPUZ, ROI CLARENCE ABILON
CORTESIANO, JANINE BAUL
CORTEZ, ROWENA LUYUN

COS, JENNY JR. BLANCO
COSICO, JAYVEE JAMES ANG
CRISTOBAL, EMMALINDA AUMENTADO
CRUZ, JULIUS BRIAN CHANG
CRUZ, LEA FLORES

CRUZ, MARIA CRISTINA BERANIA
CUENTAS, MARY PAOLINE GESMUNDO
DABASOL, JON RAMON ALFONSO
DALUSONG, MELANIE TENORIO
DASCO, MAR VENE BURGOS

DE CASTRO, ROMNICK DE CASTRO
DE GUZMAN, KARLYN GAY CAMBAL
DE JESUS, RUSALLA SUAREZ

DE LARA, JEFFREY TORRES

DE LEON, ANGILINE CAPUPQOS

DE LEON, CHARMIE LYNE MARTINEZ
DE VEGA, BEN PJ MAS

JAYSON VILLANUEVA
JUDEL MARIE BANO
ROBERTO NATAN

RUBY ANNE TUMANG
PETER MARTIN JAVIER
NOEMI LOLARGA

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA
NASSER DUGASAN
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI
GERSHON PONFERRADA
JEANETTE NERONA
CYNTHIA ABANO
GABRIEL RELOVA
MARISOL CASTILLO

RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
JOANIE GERENTE
KAREN JOY LOPEZ
ANGELA SABILLENA
ROSALINDA TABIOS
ELVIS SALIGUMBA
ARNIL LOGMAO
BERNADITA TUGNA
ROSALIA SUAREZ
ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
MAE KRISTINA NEMES
CHARITY ESTRADA
ANDREA LU

JOAQUIN BALDE
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
MARY HAZEL LAYAG
EMERLITA ADIRANO
MARVIN SIM

ENRIQUE GALANG
MARIA ELIZABETH REYES
LYDIA ENDIAFE

GINA SANTIAGO
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
ROSANNA REQUIMIN
HELEN EJAN

MELINDA SOTOMANGO
JACQUELYNE MOVIDA
JAIME ALDENESE
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNY!
MARIO MAGTIBAY
VICTORIANO PARIS JR.
DARRYL JOY BRIONES
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
RUBY ANNE TUMANG
ARNIL LOGMAO

ARNIL LOGMAO
AVERRY RACHO
ELIZABETH BERNARDO
NASSER DUGASAN
NICODEMUS ASOY
ALFONSO JOSE UNGSON
ARNIL LOGMAO

0028369
0031593
0031851
0024094
0011396
0016245
0020835
0017620
0021076
0028403
0027481
0006280
0008812
0013768
0023086
0004551
0019317
0024671
0001513
0011789
0012978
0006582
0007686
0028692
0002781
0028446
0012997
0026333
0008381
0001806
0016087
0012521
0022205
0002407
0002579
0013411
0031710
0004630
0002850
0006152
0032250
0001414
0021076
0019493
0014689
0027684
0031213
0024094
0012978
0012978
0031636
0004650
0017620
0000657
0024296
0012978
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DEARING, MARCO JUSHUA
GOZALES

DEDICATORIA, JOAN BUENA

DEE, ELIZABETH MACALMA

DEL MUNDO, RACELA COLINE JUNIO
DEL ROSARIO, EUGENE ANTONIO
DEL ROSARIO, JOBERT

DELA CRUZ, CARLO PERALTA
DELA CRUZ, FATIMA ANGELES
DELA PAZ, MARK RYAN MARTIN
DELA PAZ, MARWIN LOPEZ

DELA PENA, ERICKA ELAINE OGENA
DELDA, JALIVY SALAZAR

DELIMA, MELANIE MADRONA
DELLOSA, CHARLENE LIBACAO
DEMERIN, EDENROSE RAMOS
DIMAISIP, OLYMPIA MARTINEZ
DIMAS, DINAH REGINO

DONILA, CARLO AWAT

DULAY, JASMINE MILLICENT BAUTISTA
DUMLAO, DAVID JAMES GALULO
EBEO, LEMUEL JR. GALLARDO
EDEJER, EARL PAUL LINGAD
ELIZAGA, RANCESS QUERUBIN
EMPAY, RANDY MICABALO
ESCOVER, MAUREEN COSINO
ESCULLAR, VERONICA ESPENA
ESTILO, RORILISA RONAO
ESTOISTA, DAVID JASON RAMIREZ
FELICANO, JOHN LESTER RAMOS
FERNANDEZ, AARON EARL TRAY NATIVIDAD
FERNANDEZ, JOANNIE ANGELES
FERNANDEZ, NINO CARLO DELA CRUZ
FLORES, ANGELICA JOYCE ASIS
FONACIER, MANOLO CuUI
GACUSAN, JOHN MARK GARCIA
GACUSAN, KATHLEEN ELENI RAMOS
GAGAP, AIZA CALONZO
GALLEGO, ARGIE PAROHINOG
GARCIA, LILIBETH RAMIS

GEPTE, EMILIE GONZALES
GERALDEZ, ANGEL LOU MORE
GERBOLINGO, PAULA MAE BANGCAS
GILO, RHEA GULA

GO, EDISON PUA

GODUCO, ALEXANDER CABILING
GOMEZ, GIRLAINE SHARRA LOPENA
GONZAGA, EVELYN MAGBUO
GONZALES, OSCAR V UMANG
GREGORIO, ANNALYN CATOLPOS
GUTIERREZ, RACHEL LUAGUE
HERNANDEZ, IMELDA LAT
HILARIO, CARL IBARRA JR. ABENDAN
HILDAWA, MARGARETTE IMBONG
HIZOLE, MARY HEIDE CLAIRE RAQUEL
IGNACIO, ANNA MARIE CERVANIA

PATRIA PALLORINA
KATHERINE GAFFUD
CHRISTINE KAYE ALMORADO
ROSALINDA TABIOS
MOISES DOMINIC CARANDANG
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI
BERNADITA TUGNA
JHASFER TENORIO
CLAUDETTE TRIXIA FLORES
JULIO MARTIN HERNANDEZ
NOEMI LOLARGA
JEANETTE NERONA
CRISTINA ARANGORIN
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.

JOY VILLANUEVA
CYNTHIA ABANO

JEREMY ESMELI

JOHN CORNELIUS COSON
PHIL DAVID MARANON
JEANETTE NERONA

MA. CAROLINA PINEDA
ARNIL LOGMAO

GABRIEL RELOVA

KRISTINE SAN ANDRES-MIRABUENO
SUSANA ADOR

JUDEL MARIE BANO
MARIAN ANDRELEI ESTOISTA
ARNIL LOGMAO

JOAQUIN BALDE

ALLAN ONG

QUIRICO SORIANO JR.
ANGELIQUE LABASTIDA
OLIVER PATRICK LIWANAG
MIRIAM PAULINO

MIRIAM PAULINO
EDUARDO GUTIERREZ JR.
ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
AGNES LACORTE

LYDIA ENDIAFE

ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI

MA. CAROLINA PINEDA
JENINA MARIELLE BOBARES
DIANA JOY RIBOROSO
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
ROLANDO CERVANTES
PAUL ANTHONY BERCES
CLIFFORD NINO PADILLA
DON KENNETH RAFAL
PRECILO SABA

CESAR DY HIANTO JR.
JACKSON SY

HERBIN PERILLO

JOY VILLANUEVA

0012250

0019878
0025881
0001513
0010470
0021076
0006582
0020902
0023155
0030566
0016245
0027481
0003372
0022334
0022334
0028886
0006280
0026673
0022005
0019654
0027481
0007283
0012978
0008812
0032244
0032474
0031593
0027504
0012978
0026333
0017269
0024560
0030089
0019813
0004403
0004403
0012212
0028692
0028964
0002759
0002579
0021076
0007283
0026147
0032434
0023086
0031298
0012070
0023353
0025867
0016129
0019532
0028283
0025358
0028886
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INCISO, LEONARD ANIBAN
ISIP, CHARISSE BRAZOS
JAVIER, LOVE JOY CORPUZ
JAVIER, SUSAN SANTOS
JUNDAM, NURHANA ABBAS

KAW BOON, ALDRIN JAMES CURIOSO

KHODAVERDI, KAl AUGUSTINE CLIMACO
LABABO, CHRISTIAN MONTEROSO
LABAN, ERMELINDA CABUNGAN
LAGARE, NIMFA NOARIN

LAGMAN, JOSEPH HERNANDO
LAMBU, MARY GRACE BERMAS
LASTRILLA, MARY AMILE REYES

LAZATIN, MADONNA GILEEN DE CASTRO

LEE, CHRISTOPHER AGUSTIN

LEE, MAEVILLE JOY ADO

LEGASPI, MA. PAZ ARICAYOS
LENTEJAS, FLOYD REMAR QUILISADIO
LEONARDO, ADRIAN KAROL REYES
LEONOR, JOSEPHINE DESIGANO
LIBAO, SHERRY ANNE OCUAMAN
LIBUNAO, ERICK JOHN FRESCO
LOGRONIO, TITO AMIDA

LOLARGA, CHRISTINE LANDRITO
LOLARGA, NEIL LEMUEL LANDRITO
LOPENA, EUNICE RESULTAY
LOPEZ, MICHAEL Il RAMOS
LORENZANA, DIVINA GRACIA DIAZ
LOZANO, ESTEPHANIE SAMPANG
LUCERO, MARIE CLARISS DE GUZMAN
LUZARAN, ELSA BALES

MABOL, LUIS BOY DALON
MACALALAD, BENEDICT CATUD
MACARAEG, BIENVENIDO JR. GUERZON
MACARANAS, REYNOLD JEROME PERALTA
MAGADIA, RYAN REYNES
MAGBIRO, JONNALYN PEPITO
MAGNO, HILDA PARAYAOAN
MALABANAN, OCTAVIO Il ADONAY
MALANG, MIRIAM TRINIDAD
MALIGAYA, KEVIN CARASCON
MALLARI, ROXAN CONDE
MANGUBAT, ANGELO VINEGAS
MANIACUP, ARIANE SANTOS
MANINANG, ARVIN CHESTER MANUEL
MANRIQUE, MARIA ANGELICA DE DIOS
MANULIT, ROSELL LUGTU
MANZANARES, MARICEL AVECILLA

MARATA, SAMUEL JOSEPH SAN JOSE

MARTIN, YONILYN GARCIA
MASAGANDA, MA. CRISTINA DESQUITADO
MASAQUEL, DIAN VALLERIE ANTAZO
MELGAR, LUISA GALVERO

MELITON, EVELYN LILOC

MORALES, ALEXANDER SANTOS

ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
JORGINE BODINO

JULIUS PULMANO

LYDIA ENDIAFE
JEANETTE NERONA
JEANETTE NERONA
REENA MELISSA SEDANO
SHEREELY PEDRIGAL
ELAINE MANEZ

ESTELITA RECRIO

JUDITH MEDIANISTA
BRENDA BAGSIK

MARIA CAROLINA SISON
MYLENE LEUNG

ARNIL LOGMAO
ELIZABETH BALLE
SHELLA MARIE PABALAN
VICTORIA JOSEMIRA VILLAREAL
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
CRISTINA ARANGORIN
ANDREA LU

ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI
VIENNALYN ANDALLON
NOEMI LOLARGA

NOEMI LOLARGA

NILO OMILLO

ARNIL LOGMAO

ARNIL LOGMAO
GERSHON PONFERRADA
CHARLENE MAE POLINTAN
JORGINE BODINO
ANGELICA AYOP

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN
ANTHONY ORENCIO
MARIA LUZ MESINA
MARICEL MENDOZA
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
VICTORIA JOSEMIRA VILLAREAL
EMILYN ROSARIO
JENIFER FABRO

PHOL VILLANUEVA
CATHERINE BANAL
JEANETTE NERONA
JORGINE BODINO

MA. CAROLINA PINEDA
MICHAEL PAUL AMAR
CRESILDA PAGDANGANAN
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
REENA MELISSA SEDANO
JORGINE BODINO

MOISES DOMINIC CARANDANG
LYDIA ENDIAFE

ANALIZA PERMALINO
CARINA GAILA

MARIBELLE DIANGSON

0015771
0006628
0029686
0002579
0027481
0027481
0003975
0031565
0015230
0031823
0003987
0003400
0002052
0020828
0012978
0002940
0012599
0028445
0031710
0003372
0012997
0021076
0021408
0016245
0016245
0001539
0012978
0012978
0028403
0017368
0006628
0026107
0011316
0027037
0004108
0015966
0031710
0028445
0004248
0003491
0018615
0020183
0027481
0006628
0007283
0028410
0031868
0012449
0003975
0006628
0010470
0002579
0027677
0012921
0018627
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NATANAUAN, LIM BARRIENTOS
NIEVA, JOSEPH GERARD LANUZA
NUEZ, MARYJOY PELAEZ

NUNEZ, MARK JOSEPH BONAOBRA

OBANDO, DOLORES LORENZO
ODASCO, MARIA REINALYN ARIOLA
OLERMO, MICHELLE FORTIN
OMANITO, MICHILE DUMANDAN
OMPOY, JOHN PAUL SUPERALES
ONA, SOPHIA ARJELA GAYATIN
ONDOY, ENRICO MAYORES
ONG, SHIRLEY GOROSPE
OPENA, ROEL ESPENOSA
ORTEGA, ISRAEL HOMO
PABALATE, PASTOR Il IBANEZ

PACHECO, CALVIN KLAIRE GARCIA

PAGLINAWAN, EMMANUEL JOSHUA BREGIAS
PAGTALUNAN, RENINA RAMOS
PAIREZ, MICHAEL DONGAIL
PALAPAL, JOSEMMANUEL LEGASPI
PANGANIBAN, JENSEN GARCIA
PAQUIZ, LORENA VERSOLA
PARANAL, MICHELLE GARCIA
PASCUAL, JONIFER TABAY
PATRIARCA, BERNIE FUENTESPINA
PAZ, MARIA LOURDES LAT
PEDIDA, MARY JANE MANUEL
PENAFLOR, EMELYN RAAGAS
PEREZ, DWIGHT THADEOU
PEREZ, JOANNE ESCOBIDO
PEREZ, MARCO SALES

PICAL, ARMILEN MORIAL
PORTEZA, JADE ANGELINE CABEZUDO
PUNDAN, CRISPINO Il VENUS
PUZON, BENJAMIN FRANCO Il VARGAS
RACSA, BEVERLY OLA

RAMIREZ, LORNA PAREL
RAMIREZ, NERRISA MERCADO
REALCO, KATHERINE BERON
RELUCIO, IAN JOHN FAVILA
RETUYA, JAN AERROL SALMORIN
REYES, ROSE ANNE MANGUBAT
RIMAS, DAISY JANE LEIS
RIVERA, RONALD KENO ARNUZA
RODRIGUEZ, ANNA LIZA SARNE
RODRIGUEZ, JINKIE TANEGA
RODRIGUEZ, KEZIA JOY SANTOS
RONQUILLO, JERAIA ERRAZE DILLA
ROSE, ANIWAY-KRISNA HABIG
RUBIA, SAIRA CUALA

RUBIN, MA. SARRAH ESPINO
RUIZ, SHERILLE TRAPERO
RULLODA, RED ANPERNEE ALON
SADIWA, KARLA MUNOZ
SALAZAR, JOYLENNE MAGBIRO

RAFAEL MIGUEL POJAS
KLAUDINE YAPYUCO
JORGINE BODINO
RIZZA BELO
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
MARY HAZEL LAYAG
RAFAEL ODES ABANO llI
DANTE FALLENA JR.
MICHAEL MANALOTO
RAMESEZ MARQUEZ
ANGELITO OPINION
LEAH KOHCHET-CHUA
RUBY COROZA

CHAD LEAN RICAFORT
ROWENA IGNACIO
JULIUS PULMANO
CAROLYN LEE

GINA SANTIAGO
JEANETTE NERONA
ALLAN ONG

PATRIA PALLORINA
JEANETTE NERONA
LYDIA ENDIAFE

LANIE ELENA BATE
FREDERICK GABITO
NIDA GEVANA

EVELYN YAMBOT
JUDEL MARIE BANO
RAYA FE GAELA
RAMON PASCUA
RAMON PASCUA
ARNIE SAN ANTONIO
GERSHON PONFERRADA
JULIUS FRANCISCO
NAIRA MIRANDA
ARNIL LOGMAO
ELAINE MANEZ
ALBERT RAMIREZ
RAUL TUBICE
MARYEM MIRZA
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.
CRISTOPHER BO
JUDEL MARIE BANO
HELEN DOMINGUEZ
BRYAN ADAM SY
EINAR MACAPAGAL
ROCHELLE PAMPLINA
GINA SANTIAGO
EMMA RUTH RAYMUNDO
RAYA FE GAELA
MEREDEL PERALTA
MICHAEL MANALOTO
ALDRINE JOSEF BUNYI
RANDOLPH DESALES JR.
MYLENE DELA CRUZ

0019034
0012819
0006628
0021238
0028964
0001806
0006281
0013280
0023147
0012387
0004046
0010322
0021839
0025670
0016570
0029686
0016289
0013411
0027481
0017269
0012250
0027481
0002579
0000388
0012259
0032528
0026445
0031593
0003620
0032471
0032471
0024205
0028403
0030921
0018616
0012978
0015230
0002195
0005525
0023300
0022334
0003048
0031593
0008791
0023897
0004103
0020127
0013411
0027486
0003620
0015311
0023147
0021076
0004954
0031710
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SALEM, MARICRIS ALEJA MENDOZA
SALVADOR, JOHN CYDRICK TORRALBA
SAMORIN, GEDEON RASTRULLO
SANCHEZ, HAZEL PALMA

SANCHEZ, LOVELY TACBI
SANDIGAN, BAI ALMIRAH MISLAT
SANTIAGO, DARWIN COLLARGA
SANTIOQUE, JEYAN CALMA
SANTOS, ARBY

SANTOS, JANINE YSABELLE FALLER
SANTOS, JUAN ALFONSO NAVARRO
SANTOS, MA. CRISTINA GARCIA
SANTOS, MARIA RHODORA EVANGELISA
SARMIENTO, AIKO VICENTE
SECILLANO, LORIZ CAMBA
SEGISMUNDO, LEILANI PURISIMA
SELFIDES, JOSELLE PAJE
SENERADO, KATRINA PALPARAN
SIA, LESLIE ANNE TIN

SIMSIMAN, MARK JHON MALIG
SINGALAWA, EUGENIA EVANGELISTA
SOBREMONTE, CAROL DEL ROSARIO
SORIA, JOHN RAY LIM

STA. ANA, EMYLYN SAMPAN
SUNICO, JUANA CABRAL

SY, CLARISSA AILEEN GO

SY, JER JAY FLORES

SY, JERRY GO HING

TAGUIAM, CHARLENE FERRER

TAN, JOANNA MICAH SIA

TAN, KHRISTIAN DANREB PASCUA
TAN, NATY UY

TANDOG, JEFFREY JASON BUNALOS
TAPALLA, BRYAN WILBERT TUGNA
TAYAG, MARIELESE KRISTINE DE JESUS
TICAR, JESSIE JR. LAO

TIONGCO, ALMIROSE PORCIUNCULA
TIONGCO, MARK JORDAN VASQUEZ
TOLENTINO, ERICKSON DULAY
TUBIERA, ANNA MARIE BERSAMINA
TUMANAN, BENSON LAURILLA
TUPAZ, GRACE GAGALAC

TUPLANO, LORENZO RAPHAEL SANTOS
UMADHAY, MA. JEAN DALUMPINES
URIARTE, MARIA CRISTINA CANTARA
UY, BRENT MATTHEW TAN

VALDEZ, JOHN ALVIN

VALENCIA, MARY ANGELINE RAMOS
VELASCO, ARCELITA GALERO
VERGARA, AMOR RIVERA

VICEN, ZYRYX MAGDAONG
VILLACASTIN, JAY R VILLAREAL
VILLALUZ, JEFFREY RYAN CASTRO
VILLANUEVA, RAYMUND MORILLA
VILLAR, GWENDOLYN AMO

ANGELA SABILLENA
JEANETTE NERONA
CHRISTOPHER JAVA
RIEL ROQUE

ARNIL LOGMAO

MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
RAYA FE GAELA

NEIL JUAN

RUBY ANNE TUMANG
MARIECRIS TOLENTINO
AVERRY RACHO

LYDIA ENDIAFE
GELACIO MAMARIL
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
RANDOLPH DESALES JR.
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.
ROSANNA REQUIMIN
NOEMI LOLARGA

AILLEN CABARILLOS
JOHN MARTIN PACIA
MA. KATRINA NEMES
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
CYNTHIA ABARO
ANDREA LU

MARIA AMOR VILLARUEL
RICHARD THADDEUS CARVAJAL
VIRGINIA ARDEN SY
VIRGINIA ARDEN SY
DAZZLE JOY MAYORES
GLORIA TAN

ERWIN JOHN SIA
IMELDA MYLENE CHUA
GABRIEL RELOVA
BERNADITA TUGNA
AGNES LACORTE

MARY GAIL JIMENEZ
SUSAN QUIOCHO

PAUL ANTHONY BERCES
RENNMAR CASTRO
JENNY LUNA
VICTORIANO PARIS JR.
TERENCE ANG
JEANETTE NERONA
ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
MICAH NUELLA SY
AGNES LACORTE
VICTORIANO PARIS JR.
FLORAIDA VALLESPIN
JOHNNY CHUA

DANILO GALLO

MICHAEL FAJARDO
BUENAVISTA CO

ARNIL LOGMAO

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
MEREDEL PERALTA

0024671
0027481
0003594
0013564
0012978
0005132
0003620
0026947
0024094
0031216
0031636
0002579
0001325
0026370
0004954
0022334
0004630
0016245
0002981
0031673
0011888
0008381
0006280
0012997
0023704
0019784
0000894
0000894
0016824
0024397
0016492
0021538
0008812
0006582
0002759
0007619
0017587
0012070
0021694
0027340
0014689
0021331
0027481
0015771
0031566
0002759
0014689
0012237
0003286
0006469
0000805
0021674
0012978
0017013
0015311
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311 VILLEGAS, GILBERT ESTRELLADO ADORA ASIS

312 VISAYA, MAY ANN VILLAESTER GERSHON PONFERRADA
313 WALOHAN, LUIS JASON PASCASIO JEANETTE NERONA

314 WENCESLAO, GLAISA GALLANO JOVELYN ALIMAGNO

315 YABUT, MARCIA DEBORAH VILLAREAL ZENDLE ANNE CARAGUE
316 YANG, MARIA VICTORIA JAVIER ALMA ESPANOL

317 YANSON, AILENE ROCHELLE NACORA MARY GAIL JIMENEZ

318 YAP, JAN JUSTIN PEREZ RONELL ARAZA

319 YLAGAN, DALE STANLEY FONDEVILLA NINA THEA FATIMA CASTRO
320 YU, CHARLTON GERARD LEDESMA  JOCELYN TRAJANO

321 YU, JEREMY BILDAN LOURDES ZABALA

322 ZACARIAS, VINDELL RAZIN ARINES MARIA JAM KRISTINE GILLET AYOP

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkkk

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the

requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of the
above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission
and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly

after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 18th day of January, 2022.

OFELIA C. AG ~

Chairman \_

0021283
0028403
0027481
0031551
0016095
0012571
0007619
0007593
0015029
0007591
0025328
0012700

% Xl _
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RA%E\E& FAJARDO PILAR M.\ TORRES-BANAAG

Member “~.Member)
JOSE A.:NOLD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member
ATTESTED: __

/ /3\' ?\I' '.'\l \
Q)
ATTY. OMAIMAH E./G DAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretariat_Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR
Chairman

JO . CUETO, JR VACANT

Commissioner Commissioner



